
 

Economics Faculty Office Hours Spring 2019 

PROFESSOR TIME IN OFFICE ROOM#/PHONE#/EMAIL COURSE/TIME 

Ian Aebel (A) T/TH 12:15-1:15PM 
603 Tower              314-546-5044 

aebeli@umsl.edu  

GEOG 1001- TR 11-12:15 

GEOG 1002- ONLINE 

Michael Allison M/W 3:30-5:00PM & by apt. 
405 Tower 5306 

allison@umsl.edu 

ECON 3100- MW 11:00-12:15 

ECON 4100- MW 2-3:15 

ECON 5100- MW 5:30-6:45 

Grant Black (A) 
T/TH 7:30-8:30AM, 2:30-3:30PM, 

(ALL VIRTUAL) & by apt. 

601 Tower 5561 

blackgc@umsl.edu 

ECON 1052- ONLINE 

 

Robert Coulter (A) T/TH 6-6:45PM & by apt. 
605 Tower              314-368-7489 

coulterr@umsl.edu 
ECON 4160- TR 6:55-8:10 

Tracie Edwards (A) MWF 10:20-10:5AM or by apt. 
402 Tower  

edwardstr@umsl.edu 

ECON 1001- MWF 9:30-10:20 

ECON 1001-MWF 11-11:50 

Max Gillman M/W 12:30-2:30PM 
313 Tower 5861 

gillmanm@umsl.edu 

ECON 2200- MW 11-12:15 

 

Clinton Greene 
M/W 10:30-11:30AM, 2-2:30PM 

& by apt.    

302 Tower 5565 

clinton_greene@umsl.edu 

ECON 1002- MWF 9:30-10:20 

ECON 3002- MW 12:30-1:45 

Joseph Hough (A) T/TH 11-12PM & by apt. 
602 Tower  

houghjd@umsl.edu 

ECON 1002- TR 9:30-10:45 

ECON 1002- TR 12:30-1:45 

Lea-Rachel Kosnik T/TH 3:30-5:00PM & by apt. 
409 Tower 5564 

kosnikl@umsl.edu 

ECON 3001- TR 2-3:15 

ECON 4550- TR 11-12:15 

Donald Kridel M/W 2:30-3:30PM & by apt. 
310 Tower 5553 

krideld@umsl.edu 
ECON 4/5110- MW 6:55-8:10 

ECON 4/5900- MW 4-5:15 

David Rose T/TH 2:00-3:00PM & by apt. 
305 Tower 4117 

rosedc@msx.umsl.edu 

ECON 1001- TR 12:30-1:45 

ECON 5001- TR 5:30-6:45 

Stephen Scheid M/W 2:30-4PM & by apt. 
304 Tower 5860 

scheids@umsl.edu 

ECON 1000- MWF 11:00-11:50 

ECON 1000- MWF 12:30-1:20 

ECON 1001- ONLINE 

ECON 1002- MW 5:30-6:45 

Brian Speicher T/TH 11-12:15PM & by apt. 
404 Tower 5557 

speicherb@umsl.edu 

ECON 1000- ONLINE 

ECON 1001- TR 9:30-10:45 

ECON 3003- TR 12:30-1:45 

Anne Winkler 
408 SSB- T/TH 1:30-2:30 

301 Tower- T/TH 4:45-5:30PM 

301 Tower              5563/5550 

awinkler@umsl.edu    
ECON 5500/PPA  6210- TR 5:30-

6:45 
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